Making the unknown, known
INTRODUCTION
The BTD-300 Thunderstorm Detector is a standalone sensor that reliably detects all
forms of lightning out to a range of 83 km. Its unique quasi-electrostatic operating
principle provides very high sensitivity with an almost zero false alarm rate and, crucially,
the ability to warn of the risk of overhead lightning before the first strike occurs.
Virtually maintenance free, the BTD-300 can be used with the supplied PC display and
logging software, integrated into advanced weather monitoring or safety systems, or

Bristol - UK - BS20 7BL
www.senseca.com - info.bristol@senseca.com
Ordering codes
30
Configuration
RC = regular configuration
SC = special configuration
Relay Output
NR. = without relay outputs
WR. = including relay outputs
Data output
TE. = Ethernet output
TD. = RS422 Serial
Hood heating
EH. = extended heating
NH. = no additional heating
Direction finder
WF. = with direction finder
NF. = without direction finder
    Example: 30.WF.EH.TE.WR.RC
The sensor is delivered in sturdy recyclable foam filled packaging with
display and logging software, manual and calibration user certificates.
Measurement specifications
Detects Cloud-to-Cloud, cloud-to-ground and
intracloud lightning discharges
Output Ethernet or Serial data
Detection efficiency 95% for single lightning flash (any type)
99% for storm with 2 flashes
99.9% for storm with 3 flashes
For flashes within 56 km
Range 83 km (51 statute miles)
Uncertainty 0 to 20 km > ±5 km
20 to 83 km > ±10 km
Repeatability 0 to 20 km > ±300 m
20 to 83 km > ±1000 m
Range Resolution 10 m
False alarm rate <2%
Maximum flash rate 120 per minute
Time of flash Nearest 10ms (internal clock)
Measurement
principle
Passive, quasi-electrostatic, no moving parts
Direction (optional) Resolution 1°
Accessories – Optional
BTD.DIRUP Direction finder field upgrade
BTD.FTU BTD-300 Field Test Unit
BTD.SK300 BTD-300 Spares Kit
BTD.WTY300 1 Year Extended Warranty
General specifications
OUTPUTS & REPORTS
Update rate 2s
Serial outputs Ethernet (virtual com port) or RS422
Message content Self-test status
Thunderstorm warning status
Flash time
Flash range
Flash direction (optional)
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Sensor supply 100 to 240 Vac 50-60 Hz universal
Sensor power ~10 W
Extended heating 30 W
ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Relays (optional) 3 Relays with volt free contacts:
Caution state, Warning state and Alert state
Can be disabled at user configurable times
Warning thresholds User configurable
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating temperature
with extended heating
-40 °C to +60 °C
-50 °C to +60 °C
Operating humidity 0 – 100% RH
Protection rating IP66